Rev B
DTAM165 SERIES
Up to 165 Watts
Medical AC/DC Desktop Power Supplies
6/7/2019  Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 4
Size:
6.69 x 3.35 x 1.73 inches
170.0 x 85.0 x 44.0 mm
  FEATURES
• RoHS Compliant
• PF > 0.9 at 230VAC
• Up to 165 Watts Output Power
• 90~264 VAC Input Voltage Range
• High Efficiency up to 87%
• MTBF > 100,000 Hours
• IEC-320-C14 AC Inlet
• No Load Power Consumption < 500mW
• Single Outputs Ranging from 12VDC to 48VDC
• Over Voltage, Over Load, and Short Circuit Protection
• CSA-C22.2 601.1-M90, NEMKO EN60601-1, & CB
IEC60601-1 3rd Edition Medical Approvals
• Fully Meets CEC, ERP, EISA Efficiency Level V
Requirements
• 100% Burn-in and Hi-pot Tested
 DESCRIPTION
 The DTAM165 series of medical AC/DC desktop power supplies provides up to 165 Watts of
output power in a 6.69” x 3.35” x 1.73” package. This series consists of 12V, 15V, 19V, 24V, 28V,
36V, and 48VDC single output models with a 90-264VAC wide input range and an IEC-320-C14
AC inlet connector. This series also feature a high efficiency up to 87% and a power factor > 0.9 at
230VAC. These supplies are also protected against short circuit, over voltage, and over load
conditions. The DTAM165 series has CSA-C22.2 NO.601.1-M90, Nemko EN60601-1, and CB
IEC60601-1 3rd edition medical approvals. This series is also CE marked and meets EN55011
Class B, FCC Part 18 Class B, and EN60601-1-2 EMC standards.
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise Output Regulation Output Power
DTAM-160A-1Y12H
90 - 264 VAC
12 VDC 13.33A 120mVp-p ±5% 160W
DTAM-160A-1Y15H 15 VDC 10.67A 150mVp-p ±5% 160W
DTAM-160A-1Y19H 19 VDC 8.42A 190mVp-p ±5% 160W
DTAM-165A-1Y24H 24 VDC 6.88A 240mVp-p ±3% 165W
DTAM-165A-1Y28H 28 VDC 5.89A 280mVp-p ±3% 165W
DTAM-165A-1Y36H 36 VDC 4.58A 360mVp-p ±3% 165W
DTAM-165A-1Y48H 48 VDC 3.44A 480mVp-p ±3% 165W
DERATING CURVE
Convection Cooling:
0 to +60°C derating linearly 2.5% per °C from +41°C to
+60°C